As to be described on this Information Document, BlueCrow Growth Fund is a Portuguese 

private equity fund managed by BlueCrow – Sociedade de Capital de Risco, S.A. 

(“BlueCrow Capital”), legal entity number 514046031, registered with the Commercial 

Registry Office of Lisboa under the same number, with a share capital of EUR 150.000,00 

(one hundred and fifty thousand euros) and with registered office at Avenida Duque 

d’Ávila, 141 – 4.ºE, 1050-081 Lisboa.  

Carmo & Cerqueira SROC, Lda. (“Carmo & Cerqueira” | “Listing Sponsor”) acts as 

Listing Sponsor assisting the Issuer with the admission to trading of its participation units

[...]

Lisbon and is assisting the Issuer with the relevant legal procedures regarding the 

admission to trading of its participation units on Euronext Access, namely by assisting on 

the drafting and preparation of this Information Document.   

This Information Document pertains to the Direct Admission of 98,340,000 (ninety-eight 

million three hundred forty thousand) BlueCrow Growth Fund participation units with a 

total nominal value of EUR 148,334,000.00 (one hundred and forty-eight million three 

hundred and thirty-four thousand euros). For further information please refer to section 

“4.3 Important Events in the Development of the Issuer’s Business”. 

The existence of this document does not preclude that further alterations to this information 

may occur. 

This Information Document does not constitute an offer or request to the acquisition of

[...]

This section of the document aims to present relevant information about BlueCrow 

Growth Fund and its history, which is always attached to the history of BlueCrow 

Capital, as its Managing Company.  

4.1 History and Development  

BlueCrow Capital is a Portuguese company with a share capital of EUR 150,000.00 

(one hundred and fifty thousand euros).  

Its corporate purpose is the management of collective alternative investment, 

namely private equity, securities and real estate, and to develop and perform the 

relevant activities deemed to be necessary to comply with its main corporate

[...]

term in accordance with the laws and regulations in force at the time.  

Its assets are used to acquire equity and debt instruments of companies with high 

development potential to benefit from their performance. 

BlueCrow Growth Fund has a share capital of EUR 148,344,000.00 (one hundred and 

forty-eight million, three hundred and forty-four thousand euros), composed by 

98,340,000 (ninety-eight million three hundred forty thousand) participation units.  

Until September 2024, the share capital was divided in 1,000 (one thousand) 

participation units with a nominal value of EUR 5,000.00 (five thousand euros) each 

(Class A Participation Units), 12,000 (twelve thousand) participation units with a 

nominal value of EUR 7,500.00 (seven thousand and five hundred euros) (Class B 

Participation Units) and 6,668.00 (six thousand and six hundred and sixty-eight) 

participation units with a nominal value of EUR 8,000.00 (eight thousand euros) each 

(Class C Participation Units). 

In September 2024, the shareholders approved the merger of all the Class B and C 

Participation Units into Class A Participation Units. Consequently, the share capital 

of BlueCrow Growth Fund is now EUR 148,344,000.00 (one hundred forty-eight 

million three hundred and forty-four thousand euros), represented by 98,340,000 

(ninety-eight million three hundred and forty thousand) Class A Participation Units. 

For further information please refer to section “4.3 Important Events in the 

Development of the Issuer’s Business”. 

BlueCrow Growth Fund’s main goal is to acquire, for a limited period, equity and 

debt securities of companies with high development potential to benefit from their

[...]

was EUR 148,344,000.00 (one hundred and forty-eight million three hundred and 

forty-four thousand euros), divided into the following participation units:  

(i) 1,000 (one thousand) class A participation units with a nominal value of EUR 

5,000.00 (five thousand euros) each;  

(ii) 12,000 (twelve thousand) class B participation units of a nominal value of 

EUR 7,500.00 (seven thousand five hundred euros) each; and  

(iii) 6,668 (six thousand six hundred and sixty-eight) class C participation units 

of a nominal value of EUR 8,000.00 (eight thousand euros) each.  

In 2023, BlueCrow Growth Fund increased its capital by EUR 23,336,000.00 

(twenty-three million three hundred and thirty-six thousand euros) through the 

issuance of 2,917 (two thousand, nine hundred and seventeen) Class C participation 

units, each with a nominal value of EUR 8,000.00 (eight thousand euros). 

In September 2024, the redenomination of Participation Units in Categories A, B, and 

C was approved by applying a multiple of 5,000 (corresponding to the subscription